

KRISS GROUP SA Chemin de la Vuarpillière 35 1260 Nyon Switzerland T +41 22 309 27 27
F +41 22 309 27 28
E info@kriss-group.ch
W www.kriss-group.ch

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

KRISS Group to release licensed War Sport LVOA rifles through KRYTAC

KRISS Group SA officially entered into a trademark licensing agreement with War Sport Industries, LLC to produce the LVOA rifles, in .22 LR and 6mm, through its training and recreational shooting products brand, KRYTAC.

October 7, 2014 – Nyon, Switzerland – KRISS Group has entered into a worldwide license agreement with War Sport Industries, LLC to manufacture and distribute .22 LR and electric airsoft LVOA rifles under KRISS Group's KRYTAC brand.

The agreement between KRISS Group and War Sport Industries represents an important step forward for KRYTAC to produce affordable training solutions based on innovative firearm products. The LVOA's advanced design compliments the KRYTAC rifle product line with its unique silhouette and reputation for excellence.

"War Sport Industries is very excited to be partnering with KRISS Group SA in the LVOAtm trademark licensing agreement for the KRYTACtm and .22 LR product lines. The partnership brings two very innovative and "out of the box" manufacturers together to offer both training and recreational shooting products known as KRYTAC," said Joey Boswell, CEO of War Sport Industries, LLC.

The KRYTAC LVOA .22 LR is intended to become the affordable shooting alternative for the range day enthusiast and tactical trainer by replicating the form and function of the 5.56mm LVOA rifles. The KRYTAC LVOA AEG (Airsoft Electric Gun) will provide shooters with a low impact, non-lethal training solution and replicate many of the same features of the War Sport LVOA rifles. It will be powered by the KRYTAC Nautilus 8mm Reinforced Gearbox.

The KRYTAC LVOA .22 LR and AEG are targeted for 2015. Release dates and pricing will be announced at the 2015 Shot Show Exhibition in Las Vegas, USA.

About KRISS Group

KRISS Group, an innovative Swiss-based group, delivers proprietary technologies to the firearms industry enabling more efficient solutions, corresponding to the 21st century requirements for the global law enforcement, military and civilian markets.

Press Contact

KRISS Group SA Jean-Paul Dinh Marketing Manager Ch. de la Vuarpillière 35 1260 Nyon, Switzerland Phone: +41 22 309 27 27 jp.dinh@krissgroup.ch KRISS USA Inc. Tim Seargeant Marketing Manager 565 W. Lambert Rd. Suite F Brea, CA 92821, USA Phone: +1 714 333 1988 t.seargeant@kriss-usa.com